
 

City of Coral Gables 

CITY COMMISSION MEETING 

August 24, 2022 

 

 

ITEM TITLE: 

Resolution. A Resolution authorizing the execution of Amendment No. 6 to the Florida 

Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Agreement for financial assistance, entered under 

FDEP Agreement No. 15DA2, for the purpose of extending the term of the agreement from 

December 31st, 2022 to December 31, 2023 

 

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION: 

Approval. 

 

BRIEF HISTORY: 

Funds issued under this grant have been allocated to the bank stabilization project between Red 

Road and Alhambra Circle.  The project is currently under the permitting process and due to 

unforeseen delays, this extension to the agreement was requested and granted. 

 

FDEP is requesting execution of Amendment No. 6 in acceptance of the December 31st, 2023 

extension date. 

 

ATTACHMENT(S): 

1. Proposed Resolution  

2. Amendment No. 6 


